
 CITY OF TACOMA 
Environmental Services Department 

 
 
ADDENDUM NO.5       DATE:  December 1, 2017 
 
REVISIONS TO: 
Request for Proposals Specification No. ES17-0269F 
Jefferson & Hood Street Surface Water Interceptor Project 
 
 
NOTICE TO ALL PROPOSERS: 
 
This addendum is issued to revise the Request of Proposal (RFP) Attachment thereto (Volume I 
of II).  
 
 
REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE: 
 
The submittal deadline remains the same.   
 
 
REVISION TO RFP ATTACHMENT A. PROPOSAL FORMS: 

 
Revise Form B-3 page A-7, by adding the following Key Personnel:  
 
 

- In-Water Permitting Specialist   
 

- Biologist  
 
Replace Form B-3 with attached Form B-3  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTE:  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as 
indicated on Form B-1 Signature Page, Addenda Acknowledgement and Non-Collusion 
Declaration.  Vendors who have already submitted their proposal may contact the Purchasing 
Division at 253-502-8468 and request of this addendum may be submitted in an envelope 
marked Request for Proposals Specification No. ES17-0269F Addendum No.5.  The City 
reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances, for failure to 
appropriately acknowledge this addendum. 
 
cc:  Kristy Beardemphl, P.E., Environmental Services  

Form No. SPEC-220A  Revised:  07/30/2015 





 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS SPECIFICATION NO. ES17-0269F 
Jefferson & Hood Street Surface Water Interceptor Project 

REVISED Form B-3. Key Personnel Commitments of 
Time 

Key Personnel Commitments of Time 

Project Role Name 
Commitment of 

Availability: Stage 
1a  

Commitment of 
Availability: Stage 

2b 
Project Manager (Design-
Build Manager)  ______% ______% 

Design Manger  ______% ______% 

Lead Trenchless Engineer  ______% ______% 

Construction Manager  ______% ______% 

Construction 
Superintendent  ______% ______% 

Permitting Lead  ______% ______% 

Stakeholder and Public 
Outreach Lead  ______% ______% 

Geotechnical Engineer  ______% ______% 

Hydrogeologist  ______% ______% 

Soil / Groundwater 
Contamination Specialist 
 

 ______% ______% 

In-Water Permitting 
Specialist 
  

 ______% ______% 

Biologist  ______% ______% 

 
1. For Stage 1 commitment of availability, Proposers shall indicate average percent of time the 

individual could be available to work on the Project if needed.  Assume 10 percent of each individual’s 
time will be committed for vacation, holidays, and sick leave. 

2. For Stage 2 commitment of availability, Proposers shall indicate average percent of time individual 
could be available to work on the Project if needed.  Assume a Stage 2 duration from February 2019 
– March 2020. 

 

Request for Proposals  A-7 
October 23, 2017 



City of Tacoma, WA 
Jefferson and Hood Street Surface Water Interceptor Project 
 

 

This page intentionally left blank 

 

Request for Proposals  A-8 
October 23, 2017 


	Blank Page



